



**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :**

Bid Receiving/Réception des sousmissions
Procurement & Contracting Services
c/o Commissionaires, F Division
6101 Dewdney Ave
Regina, SK S4P 3K7

**SOLICITATION
AMENDMENT**

**MODIFICATION DE
L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments: - Commentaries :

THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A
SECURITY REQUIREMENT

LE PRÉSENT DOCUMENT NE COMPORTE PAS
UNE EXIGENCE EN MATIÈRE DE SÉCURITÉ

Title – Sujet: Evidence Storage Lockers		Date : August 5, 2019
Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation M5000-20-0999/A		Amendment No. – N° de la modification 004
Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client 202000999		
Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin		
At /à :	2 :00 pm	CST (Central Standard Time) HNC (Heure Normale du Centre)
On / le :	August 27, 2019	
Incoterms 2010 "DDP Delivered Duty Paid" See herein — Voir aux présentes	GST – TPS See herein — Voir aux présentes	Duty – Droits See herein — Voir aux présentes
Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et services See herein — Voir aux présentes		
Instructions See herein — Voir aux présentes		
Address Inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de renseignements à Tania Sentes		
Telephone No. – No. de téléphone 639-625-3463		Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur 306-780-5232
Delivery Required – Livraison exigée N/A	Delivery Offered – Livraison proposée N/A	
Vendor/Firm Name, Address and Representative – Raison sociale, adresse et représentant du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur:		
Telephone No. – No. de téléphone		Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) – Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
Signature	Date	



This amendment is raised to address the following:

- To respond to questions received during the solicitation period; and
- To revise the solicitation accordingly, as applicable.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 14: Is each shelf required to have a separate locking door or one (1) for the entire unit?

Answer 14: Each shelf does not need a door. The storage locker requirement is for two doors, left and right for the whole cabinet which must be able to be locked.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME